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Woodies National Half Marathon Athenry 2012
Overall results.

ross time placings.

Name

Paul Pollock
Sergiu Cibanu
Sean Hehir
Michael Shannon
Greg Roberts
Gary O'Hanlon
Declan Reed
Luke forde

John Byrne
Simon Ryan
Brian Leahy
Garrett Coughlan
Matthew Bidwell
Edward O'Neill
Eoin Brennan
Emmet Mc Ginty
Kenneth Nugent
Paul Duffy
Michael Mac Diarmada
Louis Mc Carthy
Brian Furey
Pauric McKinney
Scott Rankin
Simon Reede
Fintan Hyland
Colm Burke
James Brown
Roger Barrett
Gary Crossan
Paul Stephenson
Tommy Mc Elwain
Wergal Whitty
Paul O'Connell
Thomas Kelly
Pius Mc Intyre
Maria Mc Cambridge
Ernie Ramsay
Kieran Hurley

TJ Mc Hugh

Paul Fleming
Damien Martin
Aengus Burke
Paddy Doherty
Paul Moran
Gearoid Hynes
Owen Byrne

Club/City/Country
Annadale Striders A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Kilnaboy A.C.

City of Derry

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
City of Derry

Dunboyne A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Individual

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Tinryland A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

City of Derry

Donore Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Foyle Valley

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
St. Abban's A.C.

City of Derry

Ballina A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Foyle Valley

Letterkenny A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

City of Derry

Mayo A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Portlaois A.C.
City of Derry

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Cat.
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

Subcat.
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
M35
M35
MS
M35
MS
MS
MS
M40
MS
M35
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
M35
M40
M45
M40
MS
M35
M35
M40
M35
MS
M40
MS
WS
M35
MS
M35
M35
M45
M45
M40
M45
MS
MS

number

328

68
198
379
335

69

48
111
362
185
186
415
376
272
252

49

99
228

71
202
206
472
133
187
320
425

51

35
158
201
221
100
229
175
134
157

70

53
363
200
190
173
337
211
140
313

Result
01:04:16
01:06:47
01:07:04
01:08:33
01:08:48
01:09:26
01:09:39
01:10:52
01:11:05
01:11:36
01:11:49
01:12:09
01:12:17
01:12:19
01:12:22
01:12:28
01:12:35
01:12:49
01:12:51
01:12:53
01:12:55
01:13:06
01:13:33
01:13:39
01:13:40
01:13:43
01:13:44
01:13:48
01:14:06
01:14:11
01:14:40
01:15:05
01:15:16
01:15:16
01:15:23
01:15:24
01:15:25
01:15:25
01:15:34
01:15:39
01:15:40
01:15:40
01:15:45
01:15:45
01:16:18
01:16:26



47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Paul Mc Cafferty
Paul Keane
Patrick Byrne
Barbara Cleary
Gary Condon
Barbara Sanchez
Colm McEvoy
Nlall Coppinger
David Kirwin
Barry Murphy
Ciaran Aylward
Sean Caulfield
Richard Farnan
Gerard Carty
Damien Ridge
Shane Mullaney
Aidan Brennan
Damien Kelly
David O'Connor
Fiona Roche
Edward Mc Entee
Greg Byrne

Vasily Neumerchitskiy

Chris Mc Guinness
Rory Kavanagh
Eddie Newman
Ailish Malone
Sean Hanley
Henry Hughes
Martin Mc Donald
Gerard Woods
Jamie Hoare
Martin Mooney
Kieron Peters
Brendan Hession
Jim Harkin

Luk Coleman
John Farrelly
Cormac Minnock
David Gargan
John Whiriskey
Frank Landy

Mary Gleeson
James Kelly
Aonghus Rooney
Keith Downey
Declan Ryan
Anne Curley

Larry Kelly
Gerrard Mc Donald
Ronan Walsh
Gerry Dore

City of Derry
Craughwell A.C.
Tinryland A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Sli cualann

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.
St. Senans A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
North East Runners A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Foyle Valley

Dunboyne A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

Ballyroan,Abbeyleix & Dist. At Championship

Tallaght A.C.
Cellbridge A.C
Inishowen A.C.
Skerries A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Inishowen A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.
Na Fianna A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Individual

Ennis Track A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Skerries A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

M40
MS
M35
WS
MS
WS
M45
M50
M35
MS
MS
M45
MS
M40
MS
MS
M45
M35
MS
WS
M40
MS
M45
MS
MS
M45
WS
M40
MS
M55
M55
MS
MS
MS
MS
M35
M35
M45
M35
M40
MS
M35
W35
M40
MS
M40
MS
W40
M45
M45
M40
M45

52
84
271
94
20858
180
427
258
193
41
215
235
315
143
135
270
381
232
39
177
226
208
74
132
113
170
58
145
339
36
259
384
152
216
340
154
250
210
171
189
464
125
346
191
116
217
481
92
141
103
188
254

01:16:47
01:17:10
01:17:15
01:17:16
01:17:19
01:17:26
01:17:42
01:17:56
01:18:52
01:18:54
01:19:24
01:19:27
01:19:34
01:19:42
01:19:47
01:19:48
01:20:00
01:20:01
01:20:07
01:20:13
01:20:20
01:20:44
01:20:46
01:20:47
01:20:52
01:20:58
01:21:21
01:21:27
01:21:47
01:21:50
01:21:54
01:22:00
01:22:10
01:22:11
01:22:14
01:22:19
01:22:46
01:22:50
01:22:58
01:23:14
01:23:17
01:23:19
01:23:28
01:23:30
01:23:37
01:23:46
01:23:56
01:24:03
01:24:33
01:24:42
01:24:42
01:24:59



99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Don Mahon
Shane Mc Carthy
Ronan Lambe
Thomas Bishop
AoiWe O'Connor
Billy Gallagher
Jack Tyrell

Gerry Galvin
Chris Carroll
Dervila Holmes
Derek Quinn
Michael Bolger
Michael O'Malley
Sean Doyle

Colm Daly
Seamus Rooney
Gerry O Connell
Rafal Kuranda
Kevin Curran
Gareth Mc Loughlin
THomas Frayne
Maria Dolan
Conor Kelly

Anne Lennon
Michael Mc Neela
Colette Tuohy
Joseph Mc Namara
Brendon Buckley
Sean Murphy
Colman Greene
Eimear O'Leary
Lucy D'Arcy
Andrew Linsley
Marie Byrne
Terry Clarke

Gary Wiliams

Jim Phelan
Annamaria Costelloe
Sean Ward
Angela O'Connor
Michael Costello
Michael Doherty
Paul Kilkelly
David Clancy
Vincent Clohissey
Emillia Dan
Martin Kearney
Paul Maree
Declan Donnelly
Christopher McMonagle
Mark Melia
Lorraine Byrne

Trim A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Mayo A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Tallaght A.C. 'B'

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
North East Runners A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Trim A.C.

Athenry A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Clare River Harriers A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Trim A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Individual
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Individual

Mayo A.C.

Crusaders A.C.

Ballina A.C.

Individual

Celbridge A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Maree

City of Derry
Trim A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship

M40
M35
MS

M50
W35
M55
M55
M45
M50
W35
M50
M40
M50
M55
MS

M50
MS

M35
MS

MS

M35
W40
MS

w45
M35
W40
MS

M40
M40
M45
WS

W40
M35
WS

M55
M40
M35
WS

M35
w45
MS

MS

M45
M45
M55
W40
M55
MS

M45
M65
MS

W40

286
38
96

214
67

342

260

365

382
93

266

209

344

213

124

196

470

127

231

151
72

326

233

352

364

348

281
15

366
57

169

225

285
66

212

257

401

148

421

351
85
34

439
45

195

108

144

486

385

482

283

179

01:25:07
01:25:13
01:25:37
01:25:44
01:25:57
01:26:00
01:26:03
01:26:09
01:26:13
01:26:14
01:26:16
01:26:18
01:26:20
01:26:29
01:26:51
01:26:53
01:26:59
01:27:10
01:27:10
01:27:12
01:27:28
01:27:38
01:27:39
01:27:54
01:27:59
01:28:06
01:28:20
01:28:30
01:28:31
01:28:42
01:28:43
01:28:48
01:28:51
01:28:53
01:28:59
01:29:01
01:29:03
01:29:05
01:29:23
01:29:25
01:29:27
01:29:30
01:29:34
01:29:36
01:29:39
01:29:51
01:29:52
01:29:55
01:30:03
01:30:07
01:30:18
01:30:21



151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
166
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202

Siobhan Carroll
Aoife Quigley
James Cottie
Patrick Walshe
Darren Foster
Gearoid Rohan
John Devlin
Padraig Kelly
Sarah Syron
Jimmy Feeney
Daniel Byrne
John Lynch

Dwain Robb

Dave Meehan
Hubert Brennan
Karl O'Toole
Jacqui Dunphy
Siobhan Lennon
Martin Keane
John Connolly
Sinea Swran

Noel Maher
Stephen Dawson
Charlie O'Neill
Seamus King
Loretto Duggan
Aisling Power
Paula Prendergast
Damien Gannon
Tom Hession
Lorraine Nolan
Sean Campion
Warren Mc INtyre
Michael O'Sullivan
Kevin Mc Nana
Rita Kansanniva
Susan Waterstone
Brendan Kennelly
Samantha Conroy
Brendan Monaghan
Chris Gallagher
Ciara Hassett
Paula Grant
Owen Monaghan
Kerry Page

Jim Leahy

Breda Mahony
Joe Murphy
Tomas Ruane
Kieran Guiry
Marie Boyle
Anthony Kennedy

Civil Service A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Trim A.C.

Athlone A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Maree A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C. B
Athenry A.C.

Individual

Donore Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Individual

St. Marys (Clare) A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Skerries A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C. B
East Galway A.C.

Civil Service A.C.

Civil Service A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Tuam A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Portlaois A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Athenry A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Individual

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

W35
WS
M55
M35
M35
M40
MS
M35
WS
M55
MS
M35
MS
M45
M35
M35
WS
w45
MS
M45
W35
M40
MS
M55
M45
W35
w40
WS
M40
MS
WS
M50
M35
MS
M40
W50
W55
M50
W35
w45
w45
WS
W35
M55
WS
M45
WS
MS
M40
M35
WS
M45

56
331
86
367
42
11
483
174
349
372
282
295
153
256
168
253
62
120
20855
142
16
436
98
97
462
234
119
350
43
20853
323
218
110
307
118
55
54
303
105
333
354
322
176
343
61
12
90
95
13
31
156
440

01:30:32
01:30:47
01:30:50
01:30:52
01:30:52
01:30:58
01:31:06
01:31:12
01:31:14
01:31:19
01:31:25
01:31:46
01:32:07
01:32:18
01:32:25
01:32:32
01:32:32
01:32:47
01:32:50
01:32:56
01:33:01
01:33:10
01:33:49
01:33:55
01:33:56
01:33:57
01:34:03
01:34:03
01:34:06
01:34:08
01:34:13
01:34:16
01:34:19
01:34:22
01:34:23
01:34:33
01:34:36
01:34:36
01:34:42
01:34:45
01:34:58
01:35:00
01:35:01
01:35:10
01:35:33
01:35:36
01:35:40
01:35:45
01:35:53
01:35:53
01:35:58
01:36:01



203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254

Jim Keogh
Marissa Mc Millan
Enda Whelan
Zoe Melling
Philip O'Toole
Michelle Lynch
Philip Magnier
Paula Murray
Wayne Fitzgerald
Leonard Kelleher
Emma Harding
Michael Walsh
Patrick Kelly
Sharon Tighe
Noelle Thorpe
Martin Curley
Seamus Murphy
Vanessa Sallier
Audrey Doyle
Claire Morrissey
Garry Clarke
Michael Dersmidy
Pat Mc Donagh
Mary Kealy
Michael Burke
Alison O'Sullivan
Chris Deakin
Simon Hanratty
Dara Williams
Mike O'Mahony
Joseph Clancy
Brendan Conway
Deirdre Fitzsimons
Helen Dunne
Martin O'Hara
John Donnellan
Martin Hynes
Ciaran Tobin
Aoife Parrella
Eddie Reid

John Gill

Eddie Fox
Seamie Lynch
Leo Lundy

Tony Gleeson
Christy O'Malley
Karen Nolan
Mike Ward
Helena Corcoran
Sean Whelan

Ita Hanrahan
Pauline Moran

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Sligo A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Tallaght A.C. 'B'

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Athenry A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Individual

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Tallaght A.C. 'B'
Tallaght A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Tallaght A.C. 'B'

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Individual

Tallaght A.C. 'B'
Craughwell A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Unattached

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Individual

Celbridge A.C.
South Galway A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Loughrea A.C.

Trim A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Individual

Tuam A.C.

Trim A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Individual

Individual
Individual
Mayo A.C.
Mayo A.C. 'B'

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Challenge

Challenge

Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

M45
W35
M60
W40
M40
W35
M60
W35
MS

MS

WS

M45
M45
w45
W50
MS

M45
W40
W35
WS

M60
MS

M40
w45
MS

W35
M35
M40
MS

MS

M35
MS

w40
W50
M35
M45
M65
M50
WS

M60
M40
MS

M40
M45
M45
M45
W40
MS

w45
M60
w45
WS

192
240
222
327
262
137

29
236
428
479

63

82
264
237
219
130
263
325
104
403
267

77

28

81
329

59
404

46
224
301
164
284
107
246

30
446
293
278

60
114
406
490
460
431
341
368
318
493
181
129
122
500

01:36:08
01:36:15
01:36:33
01:36:38
01:36:43
01:36:57
01:37:00
01:37:22
01:37:28
01:37:29
01:37:30
01:37:32
01:37:47
01:37:56
01:37:58
01:38:02
01:38:04
01:38:09
01:38:13
01:38:24
01:38:35
01:38:43
01:38:48
01:38:57
01:39:00
01:39:09
01:39:17
01:39:27
01:39:36
01:39:42
01:39:47
01:39:49
01:40:13
01:40:20
01:40:24
01:40:30
01:40:34
01:40:35
01:40:37
01:40:56
01:41:10
01:41:15
01:41:15
01:41:24
01:41:28
01:41:33
01:41:33
01:41:41
01:41:45
01:41:57
01:42:01
01:42:04



255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
201
291
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306

Jason O Connor
Martin Hynes

Ger Hartnett
Siobhan Gallagher
Jarlath Fitzgerald
Anna King

Tomas Boyle
Monica Mc Granaghan
Annmarie Gargan
Gabriel Crossan
Enda Groarke
John Daly

Jacqui Boyle
Maebh Peavoy
Michael Mc Mahon
Alan Joyce

Martin Brogan
Niall Egan

James Lundon
Mary Purdue-Smith
Pat Morrisey
Marie Gallagher
Ambrose Gaughan
Cully Brian
Bernadette Manley
Marie Griffin

Mike Mc Cartin
Stephen Carty
Joan Walshe
Vivian O'Hanlon
Robert O Connor
David Hawcroft
Aisling Tohill

Una Mullen

Sean Mc Donnell
Liam Cawley

Jerry Forde

Niamh Flavin
Majella Thompson
Deirdre Pittas
Patrick Cosgrave
Diarmuid Quill
Barry Doyle

Noel Gorman

Orla Stevens
Anne Murray
Katie Byrne
Declan Belton
Bernie Kelly
Janette Reid

Paul Deverux
Aisling Ahern

Sli Cualann A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Tuam A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Loughrea A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Individual

Letterkenny A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Athenry A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Individual

Individual

Trim A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Mayo A.C. 'B'

Trim A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Unattached

Mayo A.C. 'B'

Tallaght A.C. 'B'

Trim A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Individual

Craughwell A.C.

Trim A.C.

Tallaght A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Individual

Individual

Craughwell A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Individual

South Galway A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Limerick Country Club A.C.

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship

MS
M45
MS
W35
M50
W50
M35
W35
W35
M45
MS
MS
W45
WS
M40
MS
M50
MS
M40
w45
MS
WS
M40
M50
W50
WS
M40
MS
w40
M60
MS
M65
WS
w45
M35
M35
MS
W35
WS
WS
M45
M45
M40
M35
W35
W45
WS
M35
WS
WS
MS
WS

467
32
485
121
162
245
407
311
184
310
484
468
239
91
466
418
277
146
14
182
469
304
369
279
183
308
383
314
357
268
20854
280
324
316
115
414
20859
78
276
487
298
456
457
299
10
355
422
223
476
64
20860
160

01:42:24
01:42:29
01:42:35
01:42:42
01:42:47
01:42:50
01:42:58
01:43:02
01:43:07
01:43:20
01:43:20
01:43:40
01:43:46
01:43:50
01:43:56
01:44:08
01:44:16
01:44:17
01:44:53
01:45:12
01:45:22
01:45:25
01:45:36
01:45:42
01:45:48
01:45:50
01:45:56
01:45:59
01:46:02
01:46:18
01:46:20
01:46:32
01:46:39
01:46:44
01:47:01
01:47:02
01:47:10
01:47:10
01:47:19
01:47:19
01:47:23
01:47:24
01:47:27
01:47:28
01:48:01
01:48:18
01:48:37
01:48:41
01:48:48
01:49:09
01:49:16
01:49:26



307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358

Alan Kelly
Callanan Enda
Liam Byrne

Liam Lambert
Justin Mc Donagh
Irfan Qureshi
Mary Mc Intyre
Mark Gill

Maria Lambe
Sandra Warburton
Michelle Wren
Mieczyslaw Jurochnik
Pauline Madden
Angela Eustace
Margaret Grennan
Mark Fitzgerald
Michelle Dawson
Icola Condon

Tom Foody

Paul Day

Tomas Farrelly
Gerard Donohue
Sinead Flannery
Billy Harpur
Attracta Farrell
Irene Headd

Tara Woods

Ivan Kelly

Siobhan Guinan
Kathleen Waters
Judith Roche
Maeve Mc Cafferty
John Caulfield
Lorna Gilmartin
David McNeive
Marion O'Loughlin
Rachael Conlon
Bridget Jacobson
Mairead Blake
Elizabeth Conroy
Keith Lally

Noel Duffy

Irene Spellman
Martin Keane

Ary Rohan

John Kiggins
Therese Murray
Hilary Moloney
Catherine Antwiller
Shirley Quinn
Susan Adams
Maura Meenaghan

Loughrea A.C.
East Galway A.C.

Mayo A.C. 'B'

Tallaght A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Individual

Athenry A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Individual

Tallaght A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Individual

Loughrea A.C.

Individual

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.

Individual
Luagbhrea
Tallaght A.C.

Craughwell A.C.
Loughrea A.C.

Individual

Individual

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Individual
Dunboyne A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Ballincollig A.C.
Individual

Tuam A.C.

Athenry A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Tuam A.C.

Challenge
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Challenge
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Championship

MS
MS
M35
MS
M35
M45
WS
M40
WS
W35
WS
M45
WS
W40
W40
MS
WS
W35
MS
M35
M40
M40
W35
M65
W35
WS
WS
MS
WS
w45
W60
WS
MS
WS
WS
W55
WS
W35
W35
W60
M35
MS
w45
M65
W35
M35
W35
W35
W35
WS
W40
W35

474
166
117
20856
371
249
319
459
21
243
330
463
244
89
317
475
88
20
471
455
165
458
138
377
443
496
241
20857
491
80
167
433
417
480
498
123
386
309
24
247
453
499
75
33

296
465
290
494

17
238
292

01:49:28
01:49:30
01:49:34
01:49:34
01:49:39
01:49:51
01:50:00
01:50:22
01:50:22
01:50:33
01:50:42
01:50:47
01:51:32
01:51:55
01:52:15
01:52:18
01:52:28
01:53:09
01:53:18
01:53:28
01:53:35
01:53:58
01:54:10
01:54:15
01:54:19
01:54:23
01:54:28
01:54:35
01:54:36
01:54:41
01:54:53
01:55:00
01:55:11
01:55:26
01:55:52
01:56:14
01:56:37
01:56:50
01:57:11
01:57:37
01:58:11
01:58:32
01:59:10
01:59:17
01:59:38
01:59:53
02:00:54
02:01:04
02:01:06
02:01:12
02:02:05
02:02:24



359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400

Woodies DIY National

Noel Farrell
Tracey Powell
Frances Leahy
Brian Jordan
Margaret Flannery
Fiona Fitzgerald
Jane Mangan
Clare Mltchell
Annette Minou
Una McGrath
Orla Madden
Yvonne Dowling
Padraic Cummins
Stephen Hanrahan
Cepta Daley
Niamh Duhan
Clare Canning
Dana Joyce
Genevieve Odindo
Paul Duignan

Liz Broderick
Anna Reilly

Marie Winn
Andrea Risge
Marian Donohue
Caroline Mitchell
Susan Mc Namara
Jessica Mc Killop
Thia Hennessy
Tom Waldron
Assumpta Meenaghan
Maire Kelly
Patrick Gilmore
Bernie Kelly

Olive Kelly

Darina Keating
Peter Keegan
Rickie Campbell
Kathleen Hogan
Hazel Keane
Eileen Martin
Karen Connolly

Male Senior
PI. Name
1 Paul Pollock
2 Sergiu Cibanu
3 Sean Hehir

Loughrea A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Individual
Individual

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Mayo A.C.
Individual
Athenry A.C.
Individual
Loughrea A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Individual

Individual
Athenry A.C.
Individual
Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Tuam A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Individual
Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Mayo A.C.
Tuam A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Tuam A.C.
Individual
Individual
Athenry A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Tallaght A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Individual

Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Challenge
Challenge
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

M45
W35
W50
M35
W35
WS
W40
W35
W35
WS
WS
w45
M45
M35
W40
WS
WS
W35
WS
MS
w45
W40
W35
W55
W35
W35
WS
WS
W35
M70
W35
WS
MS
W40
W35
W35
M70
MS
W65
WS
W55
W35

Half Marathon Athenry 2012

Club/City/Country
Annadale Striders A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Cat.
Championship
Championship

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C. Championship

Subcat.
MS
MS
MS

20

numb

328
68

198

161
242

426
438
306

27
497
412

435
312
300
444
852
437

18
461

25
380

288

448
22
19

345

291

477

489

441

442
23

378

495

492

488

248

447

er

02:02:51
02:03:05
02:03:24
02:03:27
02:03:40
02:05:46
02:05:47
02:05:49
02:06:36
02:08:08
02:09:12
02:09:37
02:09:47
02:09:51
02:09:56
02:10:04
02:11:07
02:11:51
02:12:28
02:13:48
02:14:32
02:15:33
02:15:54
02:16:14
02:17:15
02:18:03
02:19:29
02:21:15
02:21:15
02:21:45
02:22:27
02:22:40
02:24:00
02:28:53
02:28:53
02:34:46
02:37:20
02:38:22
02:47:35
02:49:34
02:49:34
02:53:15

Result
01:04:16
01:06:47
01:07:04



Michael Shannon
Greg Roberts
Luke Forde
Simon Ryan
Brian Leahy
Garrett Coughlan
Edward O'Neill
Emmet Mc Ginty
Kenneth Nugent
Paul Duffy

Michael Mac Diarmada

Louis Mc Carthy
Brian Furey
Pauric McKinney
Scott Rankin
Roger Barrett
Paul O'Connell
Pius Mc Intyre
Kieran Hurley
Gearoid Hynes
Owen Byrne
Paul Keane

Gary Condon
Barry Murphy
Ciaran Aylward
Richard Farnan
Damien Ridge
Shane Mullaney
David O'Connor
Greg Byrne

Chris Mc Guinness
Rory Kavanagh
Henry Hughes
Jamie Hoare
Martin Mooney
Kieron Peters
Brendan Hession
John Whiriskey
Aonghus Rooney
Declan Ryan
Ronan Lambe
Colm Daly

Gerry O Connell
Kevin Curran
Gareth Mc Loughlin
Conor Kelly
Joseph Mc Namara
Michael Costello
Michael Doherty
Paul Maree
Mark Melia

John Devlin

Kilnaboy A.C.

City of Derry

Dunboyne A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Individual

Tinryland A.C.

City of Derry

Donore Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Foyle Valley

Ballina A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.

Foyle Valley

City of Derry

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Sli cualann

Celbridge A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Foyle Valley
Dunboyne A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Cellbridge A.C
Inishowen A.C.
Skerries A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Individual

Dunleer A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
North East Runners A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Trim A.C.

Crusaders A.C.
Ballina A.C.

Maree

Trim A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

379
335
111
185
186
415
272
49
99
228
71
202
206
472
133
35
229
134
53
140
313
84
20858
41
215
315
135
270
39
208
132
113
339
384
152
216
340
464
116
481
96
124
470
231
151
233
281
85
34
486
283
483

01:08:33
01:08:48
01:10:52
01:11:36
01:11:49
01:12:09
01:12:19
01:12:28
01:12:35
01:12:49
01:12:51
01:12:53
01:12:55
01:13:06
01:13:33
01:13:48
01:15:16
01:15:23
01:15:25
01:16:18
01:16:26
01:17:10
01:17:19
01:18:54
01:19:24
01:19:34
01:19:47
01:19:48
01:20:07
01:20:44
01:20:47
01:20:52
01:21:47
01:22:00
01:22:10
01:22:11
01:22:14
01:23:17
01:23:37
01:23:56
01:25:37
01:26:51
01:26:59
01:27:10
01:27:12
01:27:39
01:28:20
01:29:27
01:29:30
01:29:55
01:30:18
01:31:06



56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Male 35
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Daniel Byrne
Dwain Robb
Martin Keane
Stephen Dawson
Tom Hession
Michael O'Sullivan
Joe Murphy
Wayne Fitzgerald
Leonard Kelleher
Martin Curley
Michael Dersmidy
Michael Burke
Dara Williams
Mike O'Mahony
Brendan Conway
Eddie Fox

Mike Ward
Jason O Connor
Ger Hartnett
Enda Groarke
John Daly

Alan Joyce

Niall Egan

Pat Morrisey
Stephen Carty
Robert O Connor
Jerry Forde

Paul Deverux
Alan Kelly
Callanan Enda
Liam Lambert
Mark Fitzgerald
Tom Foody

Ivan Kelly

John Caulfield
Noel Duffy

Paul Duignan
Patrick Gilmore
Rickie Campbell

Name

Gary O'Hanlon
Declan Reed
John Byrne

Eoin Brennan
Simon Reede
Gary Crossan
Paul Stephenson

Trim A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C. B

Donore Harriers A.C.
Individual

Ennis Track A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Unattached

South Galway A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Trim A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.

Tuam A.C.

Athenry A.C.
Individual

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Unattached

Loughrea A.C.

Individual
Dunboyne A.C.
Individual
Tuam A.C.

Club/City/Country

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

City of Derry
Mayo A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Championship
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Challenge
Challenge
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Challenge
Challenge
Challenge
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Challenge

Cat.

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

Subcat.
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35

282
153
20855
98
20853
307
95
428
479
130
77
329
224
301
284
490
493
467
485
484
468
418
146
469
314
20854
20859
20860
474
166
20856
475
471
20857
417
499
461
489
495

69
48
362
252
187
158
201

01:31:25
01:32:07
01:32:50
01:33:49
01:34:08
01:34:22
01:35:45
01:37:28
01:37:29
01:38:02
01:38:43
01:39:00
01:39:36
01:39:42
01:39:49
01:41:15
01:41:41
01:42:24
01:42:35
01:43:20
01:43:40
01:44:08
01:44:17
01:45:22
01:45:59
01:46:20
01:47:10
01:49:16
01:49:28
01:49:30
01:49:34
01:52:18
01:53:18
01:54:35
01:55:11
01:58:32
02:13:48
02:24:00
02:38:22

Result
01:09:26
01:09:39
01:11:05
01:12:22
01:13:39
01:14:06
01:14:11



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48

Male 40

AW N

Fergal Whitty
Ernie Ramsay

TJ Mc Hugh

Paul Fleming
Patrick Byrne
David Kirwin
Damien Kelly
Jim Harkin

Luk Coleman
Cormac Minnock
Frank Landy
Shane Mc Carthy
Rafal Kuranda
THomas Frayne
Michael Mc Neela
Andrew Linsley
Jim Phelan

Sean Ward
Patrick Walshe
Darren Foster
Padraig Kelly
John Lynch
Hubert Brennan
Karl O'Toole
Warren Mc INtyre
Kieran Guiry
Chris Deakin
Joseph Clancy
Martin O'Hara
Tomas Boyle
Sean Mc Donnell
Liam Cawley
Noel Gorman
Declan Belton
Liam Byrne
Justin Mc Donagh
Paul Day

Keith Lally

John Kiggins
Brian Jordan
Stephen Hanrahan

Name

Matthew Bidwell
Fintan Hyland
James Brown
Tommy Mc Elwain

Donore Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Tinryland A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Trim A.C.
Individual
Individual

Mayo A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Athlone A.C.
Maree A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Individual
Loughrea A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Individual
Dunboyne A.C.
Individual
Craughwell A.C.
South Galway A.C.
East Galway A.C.
Mayo A.C. 'B'
Individual
Individual
Ballincollig A.C.
Individual
Loughrea A.C.

Club/City/Country
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
City of Derry

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Challenge

Championship
Challenge

Championship

Cat.

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35

Subcat.

M40
M40
M40
M40

100
70
363
200
271
193
232
154
250
171
125
38
127
72
364
285
401
421
367
42
174
295
168
253
110
31
404
164
30
407
115
414
299
223
117
371
455
453
296
426
312

number
376
320

51
221

01:15:05
01:15:25
01:15:34
01:15:39
01:17:15
01:18:52
01:20:01
01:22:19
01:22:46
01:22:58
01:23:19
01:25:13
01:27:10
01:27:28
01:27:59
01:28:51
01:29:03
01:29:23
01:30:52
01:30:52
01:31:12
01:31:46
01:32:25
01:32:32
01:34:19
01:35:53
01:39:17
01:39:47
01:40:24
01:42:58
01:47:01
01:47:02
01:47:28
01:48:41
01:49:34
01:49:39
01:53:28
01:58:11
01:59:53
02:03:27
02:09:51

Result
01:12:17
01:13:40
01:13:44
01:14:40



Thomas Kelly
Paddy Doherty
Paul Mc Cafferty
Gerard Carty
Edward Mc Entee
Sean Hanley
David Gargan
James Kelly
Keith Downey
Ronan Walsh
Don Mahon
Michael Bolger
Brendon Buckley
Sean Murphy
Gary Wiliams
Gearoid Rohan
Noel Maher
Damien Gannon
Kevin Mc Nana
Tomas Ruane
Philip O'Toole
Pat Mc Donagh
Simon Hanratty
John Gill

Seamie Lynch
Michael Mc Mahon
James Lundon
Ambrose Gaughan
Mike Mc Cartin
Barry Doyle
Mark Gill

Tomas Farrelly
Gerard Donohue

Male 45

© o N o g s wN R 8

A I =
A W N L O

Name

Colm Burke
Damien Martin
Aengus Burke
Paul Moran
Colm McEvoy
Sean Caulfield
Aidan Brennan

Vasily Neumerchitskiy

Eddie Newman
John Farrelly

Larry Kelly

Gerrard Mc Donald
Gerry Dore

Gerry Galvin

North Sligo A.C.

City of Derry

City of Derry

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Skerries A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Trim A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Athenry A.C.
Mayo A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Individual
Celbridge A.C.
East Galway A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Tallaght A.C. 'B'
Athenry A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Individual
Individual
Individual
Athenry A.C.
Mayo A.C. 'B'
Craughwell A.C.
Individual
Individual
Loughrea A.C.
Individual

Club/City/Country

St. Abban's A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Portlaois A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

St. Senans A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Challenge

Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Challenge

Championship
Challenge

Cat.
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40

Subcat.

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45

175
337
52
143
226
145
189
191
217
188
286
209
15
366
257
11
436
43
118
13
262
28
46
406
460
466
14
369
383
457
459
165
458

number
425
190
173
211
427
235
381
74
170
210
141
103
254
365

01:15:16
01:15:45
01:16:47
01:19:42
01:20:20
01:21:27
01:23:14
01:23:30
01:23:46
01:24:42
01:25:07
01:26:18
01:28:30
01:28:31
01:29:01
01:30:58
01:33:10
01:34:06
01:34:23
01:35:53
01:36:43
01:38:48
01:39:27
01:41:10
01:41:15
01:43:56
01:44:53
01:45:36
01:45:56
01:47:27
01:50:22
01:53:35
01:53:58

Result
01:13:43
01:15:40
01:15:40
01:15:45
01:17:42
01:19:27
01:20:00
01:20:46
01:20:58
01:22:50
01:24:33
01:24:42
01:24:59
01:26:09



15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Male 50
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Colman Greene
Paul Kilkelly
David Clancy
Declan Donnelly
Dave Meehan
John Connolly
Seamus King

Jim Leahy
Anthony Kennedy
Jim Keogh
Michael Walsh
Patrick Kelly
Seamus Murphy
John Donnellan
Leo Lundy

Tony Gleeson
Christy O'Malley
Martin Hynes
Gabriel Crossan
Patrick Cosgrave
Diarmuid Quill
Irfan Qureshi
Mieczyslaw Jurochnik
Noel Farrell
Padraic Cummins

Name

Nlall Coppinger
Thomas Bishop
Chris Carroll
Derek Quinn
Michael O'Malley
Seamus Rooney
Sean Campion
Brendan Kennelly
Ciaran Tobin
Jarlath Fitzgerald
Martin Brogan
Cully Brian

Name

Martin Mc Donald
Gerard Woods
Billy Gallagher
Jack Tyrell

Sean Doyle

Terry Clarke

Clare River Harriers A.C.
Individual
Celbridge A.C.

Tallaght A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C. B
Individual
Athenry A.C.
Individual
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Tallaght A.C. 'B'
Tallaght A.C. 'B'
Individual
Individual

Mayo A.C.

Mayo A.C. 'B'
Athenry A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Individual
Tallaght A.C.
Individual
Loughrea A.C.
Individual

Club/City/Country
Tallaght A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Tallaght A.C. 'B'

Mayo A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Skerries A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Trim A.C.

Loughrea A.C.

Trim A.C.

Trim A.C.

Club/City/Country

Championship
Challenge
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Challenge
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Challenge
Championship
Challenge

Cat.
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

Cat.

Ballyroan,Abbeyleix & Dist. At Championship

Tallaght A.C.
Mayo A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45

Subcat.

M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50

Subcat.

M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55

57
439
45
385
256
142
462
12
440
192
82
264
263
446
431
341
368
32
310
298
456
249
463
161
435

number
258
214
382
266
344
196
218
303
278
162
277
279

number
36

259

342

260

213

212

01:28:42
01:29:34
01:29:36
01:30:03
01:32:18
01:32:56
01:33:56
01:35:36
01:36:01
01:36:08
01:37:32
01:37:47
01:38:04
01:40:30
01:41:24
01:41:28
01:41:33
01:42:29
01:43:20
01:47:23
01:47:24
01:49:51
01:50:47
02:02:51
02:09:47

Result
01:17:56
01:25:44
01:26:13
01:26:16
01:26:20
01:26:53
01:34:16
01:34:36
01:40:35
01:42:47
01:44:16
01:45:42

Result
01:21:50
01:21:54
01:26:00
01:26:03
01:26:29
01:28:59
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11
12

Male 60
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Vincent Clohissey
Martin Kearney
James Cottie
Jimmy Feeney
Charlie O'Neill
Owen Monaghan

Name

Enda Whelan
Philip Magnier
Garry Clarke
Eddie Reid
Sean Whelan
Vivian O'Hanlon

Male 65

PI.
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Male 70

PI.

Name

Christopher McMonagle
Martin Hynes

David Hawcroft

Billy Harpur

Martin Keane

Name
Tom Waldron
Peter Keegan

Woodies National Half Marathon Athenry 2012
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Name

Maria Mc Cambridge
Barbara Cleary
Barbara Sanchez
Fiona Roche

Ailish Malone
Eimear O'Leary
Marie Byrne
Annamaria Costelloe
Aoife Quigley

Sarah Syron

Jacqui Dunphy

Paula Prendergast
Lorraine Nolan

Ciara Hassett

Kerry Page

Raheny Shamrock A.C. Championship M55 195
Galway City Harriers A.C. Championship M55 144
Crusaders A.C. Championship M55 86
Mayo A.C. Championship M55 372
Donore Harriers A.C. Championship M55 97
Mayo A.C. Championship M55 343
Club/City/Country Cat. Subcat. number
Sligo A.C. Championship M60 222
Athenry A.C. Championship M60 29
Tallaght A.C. 'B' Championship M60 267
Dunboyne A.C. Championship M60 114
Ennis Track A.C. Championship M60 129
Tallaght A.C. 'B' Championship M60 268
Club/City/Country Cat. Subcat. number
City of Derry Championship M65 482
Tuam A.C. Championship M65 293
Trim A.C. Championship M65 280
Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.  Championship M65 377
Athenry A.C. Championship M65 33
Club/City/Country Cat. Subcat. number
Mayo A.C. Championship M70 345
Dunboyne A.C. Championship M70 378
Female Senior

Club/City/Country Cat. Subcat. number
Letterkenny A.C. Championship WS 157
Donore Harriers A.C. Championship WS 94
Raheny Shamrock A.C. Championship WS 180
Raheny Shamrock A.C. Championship WS 177
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Championship WS 58
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. Championship WS 169
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Championship WS 66
Gneeveguilla A.C. Championship WS 148
Crusaders A.C. Championship WS 331
Mayo A.C. Championship WS 349
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Championship WS 62
Mayo A.C. Championship WS 350
Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C. Championship WS 323
Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C. Championship WS 322
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Championship WS 61

01:29:39
01:29:52
01:30:50
01:31:19
01:33:55
01:35:10

Result
01:36:33
01:37:00
01:38:35
01:40:56
01:41:57
01:46:18

Result
01:30:07
01:40:34
01:46:32
01:54:15
01:59:17

Result
02:21:45
02:37:20

Result
01:15:24
01:17:16
01:17:26
01:20:13
01:21:21
01:28:43
01:28:53
01:29:05
01:30:47
01:31:14
01:32:32
01:34:03
01:34:13
01:35:00
01:35:33



16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
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Breda Mahony
Marie Boyle
Emma Harding
Claire Morrissey
Aoife Parrella
Pauline Moran
Maebh Peavoy
Marie Gallagher
Marie Griffin
Aisling Tohill
Majella Thompson
Deirdre Pittas
Katie Byrne
Bernie Kelly
Janette Reid
Aisling Ahern
Mary Mc Intyre
Maria Lambe
Michelle Wren
Pauline Madden
Michelle Dawson
Irene Headd

Tara Woods
Siobhan Guinan
Maeve Mc Cafferty
Lorna Gilmartin
David McNeive
Rachael Conlon
Shirley Quinn
Fiona Fitzgerald
Una McGrath
Orla Madden
Niamh Duhan
Clare Canning
Genevieve Odindo
Susan Mc Namara
Jessica Mc Killop
Maire Kelly

Hazel Keane

Name

Mary Gleeson
Aoife O'Connor
Dervila Holmes
Siobhan Carroll
Sinea Swran
Loretto Duggan
Samantha Conroy
Paula Grant
Marissa Mc Millan

Donore Harriers A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Individual

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Trim A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Individual

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Limerick Country Club A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Luagbhrea

Tallaght A.C.

Individual
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Athenry A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Individual

Individual

Athenry A.C.

Individual

Athenry A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Club/City/Country
Mayo A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Civil Service A.C.
Athenry A.C.

St. Marys (Clare) A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Portlaois A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Challenge

Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Challenge

Challenge

Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship

Female over 35

Cat.
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS

Subcat.
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35

90
156
63
403
60
500
91
304
308
324
276
487
422
476
64
160
319
21
330
244
88
496
241
491
433
480
498
386
17
306
497
412
444
20852
18
448
22
477
488

number
346
67
93
56
16
234
105
176
240

01:35:40
01:35:58
01:37:30
01:38:24
01:40:37
01:42:04
01:43:50
01:45:25
01:45:50
01:46:39
01:47:19
01:47:19
01:48:37
01:48:48
01:49:09
01:49:26
01:50:00
01:50:22
01:50:42
01:51:32
01:52:28
01:54:23
01:54:28
01:54:36
01:55:00
01:55:26
01:55:52
01:56:37
02:01:12
02:05:46
02:08:08
02:09:12
02:10:04
02:11:07
02:12:28
02:19:29
02:21:15
02:22:40
02:49:34

Result
01:23:28
01:25:57
01:26:14
01:30:32
01:33:01
01:33:57
01:34:42
01:35:01
01:36:15



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

© © N o s w9

e e e =
g M W N R O

Michelle Lynch
Paula Murray
Audrey Doyle
Alison O'Sullivan
Siobhan Gallagher
Monica Mc Granaghan
Annmarie Gargan
Niamh Flavin

Orla Stevens
Sandra Warburton
Icola Condon
Sinead Flannery
Attracta Farrell
Bridget Jacobson
Mairead Blake

Ary Rohan
Therese Murray
Hilary Moloney
Catherine Antwiller
Maura Meenaghan
Tracey Powell
Margaret Flannery
Clare Mltchell
Annette Minou
Dana Joyce

Marie Winn
Marian Donohue
Caroline Mitchell
Thia Hennessy
Assumpta Meenaghan
Olive Kelly

Darina Keating
Karen Connolly

Name

Anne Curley
Maria Dolan
Colette Tuohy
Lucy D'Arcy
Emillia Dan
Lorraine Byrne
Aisling Power

Zoe Melling
Vanessa Sallier
Deirdre Fitzsimons
Karen Nolan

Joan Walshe
Angela Eustace
Margaret Grennan
Susan Adams

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Athenry A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Individual

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Individual
Tuam A.C.

Tuam A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Individual
Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Individual
Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Tuam A.C.
Individual
Athenry A.C.
Individual

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Championship
Challenge

Female over 40

Club/City/Country
Donore Harriers A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Mayo A.C. 'B'

Donore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Cat.
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35
W35

Subcat.
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40

137
236
104
59
121
311
184
78
10
243
20
138
443
309
24

465
290
494
292
242
438

27
437

19
291
442
23
447

number
92
326
348
225
108
179
119
327
325
107
318
357
89
317
238

01:36:57
01:37:22
01:38:13
01:39:09
01:42:42
01:43:02
01:43:07
01:47:10
01:48:01
01:50:33
01:53:09
01:54:10
01:54:19
01:56:50
01:57:11
01:59:38
02:00:54
02:01:04
02:01:06
02:02:24
02:03:05
02:03:40
02:05:49
02:06:36
02:11:51
02:15:54
02:17:15
02:18:03
02:21:15
02:22:27
02:28:53
02:34:46
02:53:15

Result
01:24:03
01:27:38
01:28:06
01:28:48
01:29:51
01:30:21
01:34:03
01:36:38
01:38:09
01:40:13
01:41:33
01:46:02
01:51:55
01:52:15
02:02:05
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Jane Mangan
Cepta Daley
Anna Reilly
Bernie Kelly

Name

Anne Lennon
Angela O'Connor
Siobhan Lennon
Brendan Monaghan
Chris Gallagher
Sharon Tighe

Mary Kealy

Helena Corcoran
Ita Hanrahan
Jacqui Boyle

Mary Purdue-Smith
Una Mullen

Anne Murray
Kathleen Waters
Irene Spellman
Yvonne Dowling

Liz Broderick

Name

Rita Kansanniva
Noelle Thorpe
Helen Dunne

Anna King
Bernadette Manley
Frances Leahy

name

Susan Waterstone
Marion O'Loughlin
Andrea Risge
Eileen Martin

Name
Judith Roche
Elizabeth Conroy

Name
Kathleen Hogan

Athenry A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Individual

Club/City/Country
Mayo A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Tuam A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Tallaght A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Craughwell A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Athenry A.C.

Club/City/Country
Civil Service A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Club/City/Country
Civil Service A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Tuam A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Club/City/Country
Loughrea A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Club/City/Country

Championship
Championship
Championship
Challenge

Female over 45

Cat.
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

Female over 50

Cat.
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

Female over 55

Cat.
Championship
Championship
Championship
Championship

Female over 60

Cat.
Championship
Championship

Female over 65

Cat.
Championship

W40
w40
W40
w40

Subcat.
w45
W45
w45
W45
w45
W45
w45
W45
w45
W45
w45
W45
w45
W45
w45
W45
w45

Subcat.
W50
W50
W50
W50
W50
W50

Subcat.
W35
W55
W55
W55

Subcat.
W60
W60

Subcat.
W65

300
380
441

number
352
351
120
333
354
237
81
181
122
239
182
316
355
80
75
3
25

number
55
219
246
245
183
6

number
54
123
288
248

number
167
247

number
492

02:05:47
02:09:56
02:15:33
02:28:53

Result
01:27:54
01:29:25
01:32:47
01:34:45
01:34:58
01:37:56
01:38:57
01:41:45
01:42:01
01:43:46
01:45:12
01:46:44
01:48:18
01:54:41
01:59:10
02:09:37
02:14:32

Result
01:34:33
01:37:58
01:40:20
01:42:50
01:45:48
02:03:24

Result
01:34:36
01:56:14
02:16:14
02:49:34

Result
01:54:53
01:57:37

Result
02:47:35



2s National Half Marathon Athenry 2012

Championship Teams Senior Men Team

Place Team name Result
1 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. - Senior Men Team 03:29:04
Sergiu Cibanu M 01:06:47
Gary O'Hanlon M 01:09:26
Michael Mac Diarmada M 01:12:51
2 City of Derry - Senior Men Team 03:30:55
Greg Roberts M 01:08:48
Declan Reed M 01:09:39
Emmet Mc Ginty M 01:12:28
3 Ratharnham W.S.A.W. A.C. - Senior Men Team 03:32:52
Sean Hehir M 01:07:04
Louis Mc Carthy M 01:12:53
Brian Furey M 01:12:55
4 Raheny Shamrock A.C. - Senior Men Team 03:37:04
Simon Ryan M 01:11:36
Brian Leahy M 01:11:49
Simon Reede M 01:13:39
5 Sportsworld A.C. - Senior Men Team 03:48:06
Paul Duffy M 01:12:49
Paul O'Connell M 01:15:16
Damien Kelly M 01:20:01
6 Foyle Valley - Senior Men Team 03:49:43
Scott Rankin M 01:13:33
Pius Mc Intyre M 01:15:23
Chris Mc Guinness M 01:20:47
7 Galway City Harriers A.C. - Senior Men Team 03:52:18
Gearoid Hynes M 01:16:18
Owen Byrne M 01:16:26
Richard Farnan M 01:19:34
8 Tallaght A.C. - Senior Men Team 04:04:09
Eoin Brennan M 01:12:22
Luk Coleman M 01:22:46
Gary Wiliams M 01:29:01
9 Celbridge A.C. - Senior Men Team 04:04:14
Barry Murphy M 01:18:54
David O'Connor M 01:20:07

Shane Mc Carthy M 01:25:13
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11

12

13

14

15

Place

Dunboyne A.C. - Senior Men Team

Luke Forde M
Rory Kavanagh M
Warren Mc INtyre M

Inishowen A.C. - Senior Men Team

Martin Mooney M
Harkin Jim M
Gareth Mc Loughlin M

Donore Harriers A.C. - Senior Men Team

Kenneth Nugent M
Ronan Lambe M
Stephen Dawson M

Mayo A.C. - Senior Men Team

Henry Hughes M
Brendan Hession M
Tony Gleeson M

Trim A.C. - Senior Men Team

Joseph Mc Namara M
Mark Melia M
Daniel Byrne M

Ennis Track A.C. - Senior Men Team

Frank Landy M
Rafal Kuranda M
Sean Whelan M

Men's Team 35+

Team name

Galway City Harriers A.C. 35+ - Men
Matthew Bidwell M
Fintan Hyland M
Gerard Carty M

City of Derry 35+ - Men

James Brown M
Paddy Doherty M
Paul Mc CaWWerty M

Mayo A.C. 35+ - Men

John Byrne M
TJ Mc Hugh M
Gerry Galvin M
Raheny Shamrock A.C. 35+ - Men
Damien Martin M

04:06:03
01:10:52
01:20:52
01:34:19

04:11:41
01:22:10
01:22:19
01:27:12

04:12:01
01:12:35
01:25:37
01:33:49

04:25:29
01:21:47
01:22:14
01:41:28

04:30:03
01:28:20
01:30:18
01:31:25

04:32:26
01:23:19
01:27:10
01:41:57

03:45:39
01:12:17
01:13:40
01:19:42

03:46:16
01:13:44
01:15:45
01:16:47

03:52:48
01:11:05
01:15:34
01:26:09
03:57:46
01:15:40
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11

12

13

David Kirwin
David Gargan

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C. 35+ - Men

Paul Moran
John Farrelly
Michael Bolger

NER A.C. 35+ - Men
Aidan Brennan
Chris Carroll

Gerry O Connell

M
M

M
M
M

<

Donore Harriers A.C. 35+ - Men

Fergal Whitty
Gerrard Mc Donald
Charlie O'Neill

M
M
M

Athenry A.C. Master Men 35+

Brendon Buckley
Jim Leahy
Tomas Ruane

Celbridge A.C. 35+ - Men
David Clancy

Damien Gannon

Simon Hanratty

Tallaght A.C. 35+ - Men
Gerry Dore

Dave Meehan

IrWan Qureshi

Tallaght A.C. 'B' 35+ - Men

Philip O'Toole
Patrick Kelly
Seamus Murphy

Athenry A.C. B Master Men 35+

Philip Magnier
Martin O'Hara
Martin Hynes

Mayo A.C. 'B' 35+ - Men
Christy O'Malley
Ambrose Gaughan
Justin Mc Donagh

M
M
M

M
M
M

01:18:52
01:23:14

04:04:53
01:15:45
01:22:50
01:26:18

04:13:12
01:20:00
01:26:13
01:26:59

04:13:42
01:15:05
01:24:42
01:33:55

04:39:59
01:28:30
01:35:36
01:35:53

04:43:09
01:29:36
01:34:06
01:39:27

04:47:08
01:24:59
01:32:18
01:49:51

04:52:34
01:36:43
01:37:47
01:38:04

04:59:53
01:37:00
01:40:24
01:42:29

05:16:48
01:41:33
01:45:36
01:49:39



Men's Team 50+

Place Team name Result
1 Tallaght A.C. 50+ - Men 04:05:53
Nlall Coppinger M 01:17:56
Gerard Woods M 01:21:54
Jack Tyrell M 01:26:03
2 Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C. 50+ - Men 04:21:12
Thomas Bishop M 01:25:44
Sean Doyle M 01:26:29
Terry Clarke M 01:28:59
3 Mayo A.C. 50+ - Men 04:23:39
Billy Gallagher M 01:26:00
Michael O'Malley M 01:26:20
Jimmy Feeney M 01:31:19
4 Tallaght A.C. 'B' 50+ - Men 04:51:09
Derek Quinn M 01:26:16
Garry Clarke M 01:38:35
Vivian O'Hanlon M 01:46:18
5 Trim A.C. 50+ - Men 05:10:33
Ciaran Tobin M 01:40:35
Martin Brogan M 01:44:16
Cully Brian M 01:45:42

Woodies National Half Marathon Athenry 2012
Sen Wom Team

Place Team name Result
1 Donore Harriers A.C. - Senior Women Team 04:07:33
Barbara Cleary W 01:17:16
Anne Curley w 01:24:03
Dervila Holmes W 01:26:14
2 Raheny Shamrock A.C. - Senior Women Team 04:08:00
Barbara Sanchez W 01:17:26
Fiona Roche W 01:20:13
Lorraine Byrne w 01:30:21
3 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. - Senior Women Team 04:16:11
Ailish Malone w 01:21:21
Aoife O'Connor w 01:25:57
Marie Byrne W 01:28:53
4 Mayo A.C. - Senior Women Team 04:22:48
Mary Gleeson w 01:23:28
Colette Tuohy w 01:28:06

Sarah Syron w 01:31:14
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Women

Place

Letterkenny A.C. Senior Women Team

Maria Mc Cambridge w
Marie Boyle w
Monica McGranghan W
Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 'B' - Senior Women Team
Kerry Page w
Emma Harding w
Alison O'Sullivan W

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C. - Senior Women Team

Lorraine Nolan w
Ciara Hassett w
Aisling Tohill w
Galway City Harriers A.C. - Senior Women Team
Michelle Lynch w
Marie Gallagher W
Marie Griffin w

Athenry A.C. Senior Women Team

Sinea Swran w
Maria Lambe w
Shirley Quinn w

Tallaght A.C. - Senior Women Team

Sandra Warburton w
Pauline Madden W
Tara Woods w
35+ Team

Team name

Mayo A.C. 35+ - Women
Anne Lennon
Angela O'Connor

=

Chris Gallagher

Civil Service A.C. 35+ - Women

Siobhan Carroll W
Rita Kansanniva W
Susan Waterstone w

Rathfarnham W.S.A.W. A.C. 35+ - Women

Maria Dolan W
Zoe Melling w
Vanessa Sallier W

Ennis Track A.C. 35+ - Women
Siobhan Lennon W
Aisling Power w
Ita Hanrahan W

Result

04:34:24
01:15:24
01:35:58
01:43:02
04:52:12
01:35:33
01:37:30
01:39:09

04:55:52
01:34:13
01:35:00
01:46:39
05:08:12
01:36:57
01:45:25
01:45:50

05:24:35
01:33:01
01:50:22
02:01:12

05:36:33
01:50:33
01:51:32
01:54:28

04:32:17
01:27:54
01:29:25
01:34:58

04:39:41
01:30:32
01:34:33
01:34:36

04:42:25
01:27:38
01:36:38
01:38:09

04:48:51
01:32:47
01:34:03
01:42:01
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11

Women

Place

Tallaght A.C. 35+ - Women

Marissa Mc Millan w
Paula Murray W
Sharon Tighe w

Donore Harriers A.C. 35+ - Women

Samantha Conroy w
Audrey Doyle w
Angela Eustace w

Raheny Shamrock A.C. 35+ - Women

Helena Corcoran w
Annmarie Gargan W
Mary Purdue-Smith w

Tullamore Harriers A.C. 35+ - Women

Karen Nolan w
Una Mullen w
Margaret Grennan w

Athenry A.C. Master Women 35+

Icola Condon w
Mairead Blake W
Ary Rohan w

Athenry A.C. B Master Women 35+

Frances Leahy w
Clare Mitchell w
Yvonne Dowling w

Athenry A.C. C Master Women 35+
Orla Stevens w
Anna Reilly w
Marian Donohue w

50+ Team

Team name

Tallaght A.C. 50+ - Women
Helen Dunne

Anna King

Deirdre Pittas

£ =

Result

04:51:33
01:36:15
01:37:22
01:37:56

05:04:50
01:34:42
01:38:13
01:51:55

05:10:04
01:41:45
01:43:07
01:45:12

05:20:32
01:41:33
01:46:44
01:52:15

05:49:58
01:53:09
01:57:11
01:59:38

06:18:50
02:03:24
02:05:49
02:09:37

06:20:49
01:48:01
02:15:33
02:17:15

05:10:29
01:40:20
01:42:50
01:47:19





